SUMMARY OF PROBATE FILING FEES (EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 6, 2022)

Account
Adoption, Non-agency Placement with Investigator Fee
(deposit)
Adoption, Agency placement (deposit)
Adoption, Adult (deposit)
Adoption, Placement Application
Adoption, Foreign Requesting Ohio Birth Cert. (deposit)
Alter/Cancel Contract for Real Property, Complaint (deposit)
Application, Not Otherwise Specified
Appointment of Fiduciary
Appraiser, Application to Appoint
Birth Certificates (issued by Ohio Vital Statistics)
Birth Correction (deposit)
Birth Registration (deposit)
Bond (new, additional, release, reduction)
Certificate of Termination
Certified Copies (per page)
Claim, by Creditor for Record
Claim, by Fiduciary
Claims, Compromise or Settle
Claims, Satisfaction/Release
Citation, General or Spouse to Elect (add postage)
Complaint, Civil Not Otherwise Specified (deposit)
Computation of Attorney/Fiduciary Fees
Concealment of Assets, Citation for
Construct Will, Complaint (deposit)
Contest Will, Complaint (deposit)
Continue Decedent's Business
Monthly Reports
Copies, Paper ($1.00 first page, $.10 each
additional page)
Copies, Electronic ($2.00 per document +
$1.00 per page)
Declaratory Judgment, Complaint (Deposit)
Deposit in Lieu of Bond
Deposit of Will
Designation of Heir, Complaint (deposit)
Determination of Heirship, Complaint (deposit)
Disinterment (deposit)
Disposition of Deceased Person (deposit)
Distribution of Assets in Kind
Election of Surviving Partner
Election of Surviving Spouse
Exceptions/Contests
Exemplification
Extension of Time to File
Expend Funds
Family Allowance
Full Administration of Estate
Guardian's Report
Guardianship Guide
Guardianship Handbook (training manual)

»

12.00
762.00

»

162.00
108.00
23.00
63.00
75.00
5.00
35.00
5.00
21.50
37.00
60.50
5.00
5.00
2.00
no charge
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
75.00
no charge
10.00
75.00
75.00
10.00
5.00
1.00
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75.00
5.00
25.00
75.00
75.00
50.00
35.00
5.00
10.00
5.00
10.00
6.00
5.00
10.00
5.00
125.00
5.00
3.00
16.05
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Injunction, Motion for
Inventory with Appraisal
Inventory without Appraisal
Invest in Real Property
Investigation Fee, Adoption
Investigation Fee, Guardianship
Judgment Entry
Lease, Application to
Marriage License
Marriage Record, Certified Copy
Minor's Settlement (deposit)
Mortgage, Repair, Improve Real Property,
Complaint (deposit)
Motion, Not Otherwise Specified
Name Change of Adult (deposit)
Name Change of Minor (deposit)
Name Conformity
Newly Discovered Asset
Notice to File
Personal Property, Application to Sell
Presumption of Death, Complaint (deposit)
Probate of Will
Publication Fees
Name Change (included in deposit)
Other
Purchase of Personal Property by Spouse
Purchase of Real Property by Spouse (deposit)
Real Estate
Application to Transfer
Certificate of Transfer
Release from Administration (deposit)
Release of Financial Information
Release of Medical Records
Removal of Fiduciary
Reopen Estate, Motion to
Report of Distribution
Resignation of Fiduciary
Safe Deposit Box Review (deposit)
Sale of Real Estate, Complaint (deposit)
Schedule of Claims, Insolvent Estate
Sheriff Fees
Summary Release from Administration (deposit)
Termination of Guardianship
Title (motor, mobile, RV, trailer, boat, etc.)
Application to Transfer
Authority to Transfer
Transcript Filing (deposit)
Trustee, Application for Appointment (deposit)
Vacate Account/Order of Distribution
Will Filed for Record Only (deposit)

Will Filed for Record Only (within Summary Release)

Wrongful Death, Application for

$ 20.00
$ 10.00
$ 7.00
$ 10.00
$600.00
$ 75.00
$ 2.00
$ 20.00
$ 72.00
$ 2.00
$ 52.00
$ 75.00
$ 5.00
$ 83.57
$153.57
$ 85.57
$ 7.00
$ 2.00
$ 10.00
$ 75.00
$ 15.00

$70.00
varies
$ 10.00
$ 75.00

$ 7.00
$ 2.00
$150.00
$ 9.00
16.00
10.00

5.00

7.00

5.00
58.00
75.00
10.00
varies
$133.00
$ 10.00
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$ 5.00
$ 2.00
$ 33.00
92.00
10.00
35.00
7.00
20.00
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