SUMMARY OF PROBATE FILING FEES (EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 6, 2022)

Account	\$	12.00	Injunction, Motion for	\$	20.00
Adoption, Non-agency Placement with Investigator Fee	\$	762.00	Inventory with Appraisal	\$	10.00
(deposit)	·		Inventory without Appraisal	\$	7.00
Adoption, Agency placement (deposit)	\$	162.00	Invest in Real Property	\$	10.00
Adoption, Adult (deposit)	\$	108.00	Investigation Fee, Adoption		600.00
Adoption, Placement Application	\$	23.00	Investigation Fee, Guardianship	\$	75.00
Adoption, Foreign Requesting Ohio Birth Cert. (deposit)	\$	63.00	Judgment Entry	\$	2.00
Alter/Cancel Contract for Real Property, Complaint (deposit)	\$	75.00	Lease, Application to	\$	20.00
Application, Not Otherwise Specified	\$	5.00	Marriage License	\$	72.00
Appointment of Fiduciary	\$	35.00	Marriage Record, Certified Copy	\$	2.00
Appraiser, Application to Appoint	\$	5.00	Minor's Settlement (deposit)	\$	52.00
Birth Certificates (issued by Ohio Vital Statistics)	\$	21.50	Mortgage, Repair, Improve Real Property,	\$	75.00
Birth Correction (deposit)	\$	37.00	Complaint (deposit)	Ŧ	
Birth Registration (deposit)	\$	60.50	Motion, Not Otherwise Specified	\$	5.00
Bond (new, additional, release, reduction)	\$	5.00	Name Change of Adult (deposit)	\$	83.57
Certificate of Termination	\$	5.00	Name Change of Minor (deposit)		153.57
Certified Copies (per page)	\$	2.00	Name Conformity	\$	85.57
Claim, by Creditor for Record		o charge	Newly Discovered Asset	\$	7.00
Claim, by Fiduciary	\$	10.00	Notice to File	\$	2.00
Claims, Compromise or Settle	\$	10.00	Personal Property, Application to Sell	\$	10.00
Claims, Satisfaction/Release	\$	5.00	Presumption of Death, Complaint (deposit)	\$	75.00
Citation, General or Spouse to Elect (add postage)	\$	5.00	Probate of Will	\$	15.00
Complaint, Civil Not Otherwise Specified (deposit)	\$	75.00	Publication Fees	Ψ	10.00
Computation of Attorney/Fiduciary Fees	*	o charge	Name Change (included in deposit)		\$70.00
Concealment of Assets, Citation for	\$	10.00	Other		varies
Construct Will, Complaint (deposit)	\$	75.00	Purchase of Personal Property by Spouse	\$	10.00
Contest Will, Complaint (deposit)	\$	75.00	Purchase of Real Property by Spouse (deposit)	\$	75.00
Continue Decedent's Business	\$	10.00	Real Estate	Ψ	10.00
Monthly Reports	\$	5.00	Application to Transfer	\$	7.00
Copies, Paper (\$1.00 first page, \$.10 each	\$	1.00	Certificate of Transfer	\$	2.00
additional page)	Ŧ		Release from Administration (deposit)		150.00
Copies, Electronic (\$2.00 per document +	\$	2.00	Release of Financial Information	\$	9.00
\$1.00 per page)	·		Release of Medical Records	\$	16.00
Declaratory Judgment, Complaint (Deposit)	\$	75.00	Removal of Fiduciary	\$	10.00
Deposit in Lieu of Bond	\$	5.00	Reopen Estate, Motion to	\$	5.00
Deposit of Will	\$	25.00	Report of Distribution	\$	7.00
Designation of Heir, Complaint (deposit)	\$	75.00	Resignation of Fiduciary	\$	5.00
Determination of Heirship, Complaint (deposit)	\$	75.00	Safe Deposit Box Review (deposit)	\$	58.00
Disinterment (deposit)	\$	50.00	Sale of Real Estate, Complaint (deposit)	\$	75.00
Disposition of Deceased Person (deposit)	\$	35.00	Schedule of Claims, Insolvent Estate	\$	10.00
Distribution of Assets in Kind	\$	5.00	Sheriff Fees	·	varies
Election of Surviving Partner	\$	10.00	Summary Release from Administration (deposit)	\$	133.00
Election of Surviving Spouse	\$	5.00	Termination of Guardianship	\$	10.00
Exceptions/Contests	\$	10.00	Title (motor, mobile, RV, trailer, boat, etc.)	·	
Exemplification	\$	6.00	Application to Transfer	\$	5.00
Extension of Time to File	\$	5.00	Authority to Transfer	\$	2.00
Expend Funds	\$	10.00	Transcript Filing (deposit)	\$	33.00
Family Allowance	\$	5.00	Trustee, Application for Appointment (deposit)	\$	92.00
Full Administration of Estate	\$	125.00	Vacate Account/Order of Distribution	\$	10.00
Guardian's Report	\$	5.00	Will Filed for Record Only (deposit)	\$	35.00
Guardianship Guide	\$	3.00	Will Filed for Record Only (within Summary Release)	\$	7.00
Guardianship Handbook (training manual)	\$	16.05	Wrongful Death, Application for	\$	20.00
	*		V / FF TTT T	Ŧ	